Eur. J. Wood Prod. (2011) 69:471–482
DOI 10.1007/s00107-010-0459-1
O R I G I NA L S O R I G I NA L A R B E I T E N
Structural performance of rounded dovetail connections:
experimental and numerical investigations
Thomas Tannert · Frank Lam · Till Vallée
Received: 2 October 2009 / Published online: 14 July 2010
© Springer-Verlag 2010

ments of the statistical basis, and implementation of the the-
ory’s predictions to design standards (Smith et al. 2003). But
there are still some fundamental questions towards its appli-
cability: using Weibull theory to analyze components with
stress concentrations, capacities can be considerably under-
predicted, possibly explained due to the fact that predictions
are usually made for one stress component at a time and
only for stress states that exhibit elastic-brittle characteris-
tics. There is no allowance for softening of stress peaks un-
der complex multi-axial stress states that accompany stress
474 Eur. J. Wood Prod. (2011) 69:471–482
Table 1 Geometric parameters of RDC test series
Tab. 1 Geometrieparameter der RDC Testserien
Series No. of replicates b [mm] h [mm] lMain [mm] lJoist [mm] h1 [mm] b1 [mm] BC [mm] k [°] A1 [mm2]
G1-Con. 10 89 184 600 800 119 50 65 15 7146
G1-BC75 5 89 184 600 800 109 50 75 15 8715
G1-BC55 5 89 184 600 800 129 50 55 15 7917
G1-BC45 5 89 184 600 800 139 50 45 15 5683
G1-A20 5 89 184 600 800 119 50 65 20 6301
G1-A10 5 89 184 600 800 119 50 65 10 6722
G1-A05 5 89 184 600 800 119 50 65 5 7575
G2-A 8 89 184 600 950 109 50 75 20 6426
G2-B 14 124 274 600 1250 189 50 85 20 13924
G2-C 14 124 274 600 1250 189 70 85 10 15757